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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 § 7 8
6201 Men's or boys' overcoats, car-coats,
capes, cloaks, anoraks (including ski-
jacke1s), wind-chealers, wind-jackets
and similar articles, other than
those of heading No. 62.03,
- Overcoats, raincoats, car-coats,
capes, cloaks and similar articles :
6201. 11 -- Of wool or fine animal hair:
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6201, 12 -- Of cotton:
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 14% 9.1%
6201.13 ~- 0f man-made fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 4% 9. 1%
§201. 18 -~ Of other textile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
- Other :
6201. 8t -~ 0f wool or fine animal hair:
Containing furskin 20% 12, 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6201, 92 -- Of cotlon:
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6201. 93 - Of man-made fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6201, 99 -~ Of other textile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 12, 8%
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Schedule XXXVIIT -~ JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Descriplion of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR s Other
item Base raie Final rate | concession negotiating [first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 [} 1 8
Other 14% 9. 1%
6202 Women's or girls' overcoats, car-coats,
capes, cloaks, anoraks (including ski-
jackets), wind-cheaters, wind-jackets
and similar articles, other than
those of heading No. 6204,
- Overcoats, raincoats, car-coats,
capes, .cloaks and similar articles :
§202. 11 -~ 0f wool or fine animal hair:
Containing furskin 20% 12.8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6202, 12 -~ Of cotton:
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
620213 |-~ Of man-made fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 12.8%
Other 14% 9.1%
6202. 19 —~ Of other textile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 12.8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
- Other :
6202, 91 -~ 0f woel or fine animal hair:
Containing furskin 20% 12.8%
Other 145 9. 1%
6202, 92 -~ 01 cotton:
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6202. 93 -~ Of man-made fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6202. 99 -~ Of other textile materials:
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Schedule XXXYIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION It - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor~ | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Containing furskin 20% 2. 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6203 Men's or boys' suits, enseambles,
jackets, blazers, trousers, bib and
brace overalls, breeches and shorts
(other than swimwear).
- Suits :
8203. 11 -~ 0f woo! or [ine animal hair:
Containing furskin 20% 12.8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6203.12 - Of synthetic fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9.1%
6203. 19 -- O other textile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 4% 9.1%
- Ensembles :
6203. 21 -~ Of wool or fine animal hair:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9.1%
6203, 22 -~ 0f cotton:
Containing furskin 20% 108
Other 14% 9.1%
6203. 23 -~ Of synthetic fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 143 9. 1%
6203. 29 -- Of other textile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
- lackels and blazers :
6203. 31 -- 0f wool or fine animal hair:
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 ~ Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | nmegotiating [first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the 2 GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 [ 1 8
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 4% 9.1%
6203. 32 -~ Of cotton:
Containing [urskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 14% 9.1%
6203. 33 -- Of synthetic fibres:
Containing (urskin 20% 2. 8%
Other 14% 9.1%
6203. 39 -- O other textile malerials:
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 4% 9.1%
- Trousers, bib and brace overalls,
breeches and shorts :
6203. 41 -~ Of wool or fine animal hair:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9.1%
6203. 42 -~ 0f cotton:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9.1%
6203. 43 -- Of synthelic fibres:
: Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9.1%
6203. 49 -~ Of other textile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6204 Women's or girls” suits, ensembles. jackets,
blazers, dresses, skirts, divided skirts,
trousers, bib and brace overalls, breeches
and shorts (other tham swimwear).
- Suits :
6204. 11 -~ Of wool or line animal hair:
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating [first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Containing furskin 20% 12, 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6204. 12 -~ 0f cotton:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9.1%
6204. 13 -~ 0f synthetic fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9.1%
6204. 19 —- 0f other textile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
- Ensenmbles :
6204. 21 -~ 0f wool or fine animal hair:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6204, 22 -- Of cotton:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9.1%
6204.23 |-~ Of synthetic fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9.1%
6204. 29 -- Of other textile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
- Jackets and blazers :
6204. 31 -- Of wool or fine animal hair:
Containing lurskin 20% 12, 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6204. 32 ~- 0f cotlon:
Containing furskin 20% 12, 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tarilf Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 [} 7 8
6§204. 33 -- Of synthetic [ibres:
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6204, 39 == Of other lextile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 14% 9%
- Dresses :
6204. 41 ~- Of wool or fine animal hair:
Conlaining furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6204. 42 -~ Of cotton:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6204. 43 -- Of synthetic fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6204, 44 -- Of artificial fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9.1%
6204, 49 -~ 0f other textile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
- Skirts and divided skirts :
6204. 51 -- Cf wool or fine animai hair:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 4% %1%
6204. 52 —- Of cotton:
Containing furskin 208 10%
Other 143 8. 1%
6§204. 53 -- 0f synthetic fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor~ | on earlier | duties
number established | right(INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 ] 1 8
Other 14% 9. 1%
6204. 59 —~ Of other textile materials:
Containing furskin 208 10%
Other 4% 9. 1%
- Trousers, bib and brace overalls,
breeches and shorls :
6204. 61 — Of wool or fine animal hair:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6204, 62 -~ Of cotton:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6204. 63 - Of synthetic fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 4% 9. 1%
6204. 69 -~ Of other textile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6205 Men's or boys' shirts.
6205. 10 - Of wool or fine animal hair 2% T.4%
6206, 20 - 0f cotton 1. 2% T.4%
6205. 30 - 0f man-made fibres 1L 2% 1. 4%
6205. 90 - Of other texlile materials 1. 2% 9%
6206 Women's or girls’ blouses, shirls and
shirt-blouses.
6206. 10 - Of silk or silk wasle:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other:
Blouses, shirt-hlouses, open shirts 14% 10%
and similar shirts
Other 11.2% 9%
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating [first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | comcessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 [} 7 8
6206. 20 - 0f wool or {ine animal hair:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other:
Blouses, shiri-blouses, open shirts 14% 9. 1%
and similar shirts
Other i1.2% 7. 4%
6208. 30 - Of cotton:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other:
Blouses, shirt-blouses, open shirts 4% 9.1%
and similar shirts
Other 1. 2% T.4%
6206. 40 - Of man-made fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 0%
Other:
Blouses, shirt-blouses, open shirts 14% 9. 1%
and similar shirts
Other 1. 2% T4
6206. 90 - Of other textile malerials:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other:
Blouses. shirt-blouses, open shirts 14% 9. 1%
and similar shirts
Other 1L 2% 1. 4%
6207 Men's or boys' singlets and other
vests, underpants, briels,
nightshirts, pyjamas, bathrobes,
dressing gowns and similar articles.
- Underpants and briels :
6207. 11 -- 0f cotton 1L 2% 7.4%
6207. 18 -- Of other textile materjals 1. 2% 9%
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION LI - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating |[irst incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 5 L] 7 8
- Nightshirts and pyjamas :
6207, 21 -- Of cotton 1.2% T.4%
6207, 22 -= Of man-made fibres 11 2% T.4%
6207. 29 -- Of other textile materials 1L2% 9%
- Other :
6207. 91 -~ Of cotton:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other:
Singlets and other vests 1L2% 7.4%
Other 14% 9.1%
6207. 92 -- Of man-made fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other:
Singlets and other vests 1L 2% 1. 4%
Other 4% 8.1%
§207. 99 -~ Of other textile materials:
Containing furskin 208 10%
Other:
Singlets and other vests 1L 2% 9%
Other 14% 10%
6208 Women's or girls' singlets and
other vests, slips, petticoals.
briefs, panties, nightdresses, pyjamas,
neg!iges, bathrobes, dressing gowns and
similar articles.
- Slips and pelticoals :
§208. 11 -~ 0f man-made fibres i 2% 7.4%
$208. 19 -- Of other textile materials 2% 9%
- Nightdresses and pyjamas :
6208. 21 -~ 0f cotton 11 2% 7. 4%
6208. 22 -~ 0f man-made fibres 11, 2% 7.4%
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Schedule XXXVIII -~ JAPAN
PART I ~ MOST~FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
! 2 3 4 5 § 7 8
6208. 29 -~ Of other textile materials 1L 2% 9%
- Other :
6208. 91 -- Of cotton:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other:
Singlets and other vests, briels and 11, 2% 7.4%
panties N
Other 14% 9.1%
6208, 92 -~ Of man-made fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other:
Singlets and other vests, briefs and 1. 2% 7. 4%
panties
Other 14% 9. 1%
6208. 99 -~ 0f other textile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other:
Singlets and other vests, briefs and 1. 2% 9%
panties
Other 14% 10%
6209 Babies' garments and clothing accessories
6209. 10 - 0f wool or fine animal hair:
Gloves, mittens and mitts; panty hose, 9. 8% 6. 5%
tights, stockings, socks and other
hosiery
Other:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 1L 2% 7. 4%
6209. 20 ~ Of colton:
Gloves, mittens and mitts; panty hose, 9. 8% 6. 5%
tights, stockings, socks and other
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Schedule XXXVIIL - JAPAN
PART 1 - - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION IT - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' 8 Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | megotiating |first incor~ | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 5 § 7 8
hosiery
Other:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other:
Accessories 11, 2% . 4%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6209. 30 - Of synthetic [ibres:
Gloves, mittens and mitts; panty hose, 8. 8% 6. 5%
Lights, stockings, socks and other
hosiery
Other:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other:
Accessories 11.2% . 4%
Other 14% 9.1%
6209.90 |- Of other textile materials:
Gloves, mittens and mitts; panty hose, 9. 8% 6. 5%
tights, stockings. socks and other
hosiery
Other:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other:
Accessories 1. 2% . 4%
Other 14% 9.1%
6210 Garments, made up of fabrics of heading
No. 56.02. 56.03, 59.03, 59.06 or 59.07.
6210. 10 - Of fabrics of heading No. 56.02 or
§6. 03:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9.1%
6210. 20 - Other garments, of the type described
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART [ - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | nmegotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 [] 7 8
in subheadings 6201. 11 to 6201. 19:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 4% 9. 1%
6210, 30 - Other garments. of the type described
in subheadings 6202. 11 to 6202.19:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6210. 40 - Other men’s or boys' garments:
Containing furskin 20% 108
Other 14% 9.1%
6210.50 |- Other women’s or girls' garmenls:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6211 Track suits. ski suits and swimwear; other
igarments.
|~ Swimwear :
621111 -~ Men's or boys’ 14% 9. 1%
621112 -- Women's or girly' 14% 9.1%
6211. 20 - Ski suits:
Containing furskin 20% 12. 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
- Other garments, men's or boys' :
6211, 31 -- 0f wool or fine animal hair:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 4% 9. 1%
6211. 32 -~ 0f cotton:
Containing furskin 208 10%
Other 14% 9.1%
6211. 33 -- O man-made [ibres:
Containing furskin 20% (2. 8%
Other 14% 9. 1%
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Schedule XXXVIIT =~ JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rale of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
| 2 3 4 5 § 7 8
6211,39 [~ Of other textile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 10%
- Other garments, women's or girls’ :
6211, 41 == Of woo! or fine animal hair:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
§211. 42 =~ Of cotton:
Containing furskin 20% 10%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6211, 43 -~ 0f man-made fibres:
Containing furskin 20% 12.8%
other 14 913 7%
6211. 49 -~ Of other textile materials:
Containing furskin 20% 10% jl,
Other 14% 10%
6212 Brassifres, girdles, corsets, braces,
suspenders, garters and similar articles and
Iparts thereof, whether or not knitted or
crocheled.
6212.10 |- Brassidres 12. 8% 8.4%
6212, 20 - Girdies and panty-girdles 12.7% 8.3%
6212.30 - Corseleltes 12.2% 8%
6212.90 - Other 12. 8% 8. 4%
6213 Handkerchiels.
6213. 10 - Of silk or silk waste 8% 6. 4%
6213.20 - Of cotton 8.4% 6.7%
6213. 90 - Of other textile materials:
Of flax or ramie 20% 9%
Other 8% 5.3%
6214 Shawls, scarves, mufflers, mantillas,
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Schedule

XXXvIen -

JAPAN

PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF

SECTION 11

- Other P

roducts

Tariff
item
number

Description of products

Rate of duty

Present

Base raie

Final rate

concession
established
in

Initial
negolialing
right (INR)

on the
concession

Concession
first incor-
porated in
2 GATT
schedule in

INR' 5
on earlier
concessions

Other
duties
and
charges

1

4

6

[]

6214. 10

6214, 20

6214. 30

6214. 40

veils and the like.
- Of silk or silk waste:
Containing furskin or combined or trimmed
with precious metal, metal clad with
precious metal, metal plated with
precious metal, precious stenes
semi-precious stones or pearls
Other:
Containing embroidery or consisting
wholly or partly of lace
Other
- 0f wool or fine animal hair:
Containing furskin or combined or trimmed
with precious metal, metal ciad with
precious metal, metal plated with
precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones or pearls
Other
- Of synthetic fibres:
Containing furskin or combined or trimmed
with precious metal, metal clad with
precious metal, metal plaled with
precious metal, precious stones,
semi-precious stones or pearis
Other
- Of artificial libres:
Containing furskin or combined or trimmed
with precious metal, metal clad with
precious metal, metal plated with
precious metal, precious stones,

semi-precious stones or pearls

10%
12, 5%

8. 2%

10%

8.2%

8. 6%

8%
8%

5. 4%

6. 6%

5.4%
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION It - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
iten Base raie Fimal rate | concession negotiating [first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 6 1 8
Other 14% 9.1%
6214. 90 - Of other textile materials:
Containing furskin or combined or trimmed 8.2% 5. 4%
with precious metal, metal clad with
precious metal, metal plated with
us metal, precious stones,
recious stones or pearls
Of cotton 14% 9.1%
- Other:
Containing embroidery or consisting 10% 8. 6%
wholly or partly of Jace
Other 6. 6% 4.4%
6215 Ties. bow ties and cravats.
6215. 10 - 0f silk or silk waste 2% 13.4%
6215.20 |- Of man-made {ibres 16. 8% 8. 4%
6215. 90 - Of other textile materials 16. 8% 8. 4%
62186. 00 Gloves, mittens and mitts, 9.8% 6. 5%
6217 Other made up clothing accessories;
parts of garmenis or of clothing accessories,
other than those of heading No. 62. 12
6217.10 - Accessories 11 2% 9%
6217. 90 - Parls 1. 2% 9%
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Schedule XXXVILL - JAPAN
PART | ~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Qther
iten Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating jfirst incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | scheduie in
| 2 3 4 5 § 1 8
6301 Blankets and travelling rugs.
6301.10 - Blectric blankets 8% 5.3%
6301.20 |- Blankets (other than electric 8% 5.3%
blankets) and travelling rugs, of wool
or of fine animal hair
6301 30 - Blankets (other than electric 1.2 9%
blankets) and travelling rugs, of
colton
6301. 40 - Biankets (other than electric 8 5.3%
blankets) and travelling rugs, of
synthetic fibres
§301. 90 - Other blankets and travelling rugs 8% 5.3%
6302 Bed linen. lable linen toilel linen and
kitchen linen.
6302. 10 - Bed iinen, knitted or crocheted:
Containing embroidery or lace. or [igured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 9. 1%
- Other bed linen, printed :
6302. 21 -- Of cotton 1. 2% 4. 5%
6302, 22 -~ Of man-made fibres 8% 5.3%
6302. 29 -- Of other textile materials:
0f flax or ramie 12% T.9%
Other 8% 5. 3%
- Other bed linen :
6302. 31 -- 0f cotton 11 2% 4.5%
6302, 32 -~ Of man-made fibres 8% 5.3%
6§302. 38 -- Of other textile materials:
0f flax or ramie 12% 7.9%
Other 8% 8. 3%
6302, 40 - Table linen, knitted or crocheted:
Containing embroidery or lace, or {igured 18. 8% 10. 9%
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1T - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of dut Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 6§ 1 8
Other 14% 8 1%
- Other table finen :
6302. 51 -~ 0f cotton (1, 2% T.4%
6302. 52 -~ Of flax 12% 7.9%
§302. 53 -- 0f man-made fibres:
Containing embroidery or consisting wholly 14.7% 6. 4%
or partly of lace
Other 8% 5. 3%
6302. 59 —- Of other textile materials:
0f ramie 12% 7.9%
Other:
Containing embroidery or consisting 14.7% 6. 4%
wholly or partly of lace
Other 8% 5. 3%
6302. 60 - Toilet Iinen and kitchen linen of 1L 2% 7.4%
terry towelling or similar terry
fabrics, of cotton
- Other :
6302, 91 -- 0f cotton 11. 2% 7. 48
6302, 92 - 0f flax 12% 7.9%
6302. 93 -- 0f man-made fibres 8% 5. 3%
6302. 99 -~ Of other textile materials 8% 5.3%
6303 Curtains (including drapes) and interior
blinds: curtain or bed valances.
- Knitted or crocheted :
6303, 11 -- O cotton:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6303. 12 -~ 0f synthetic fibres:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 9. 1%

IR OSHESS |

L E T GRS Mt



iSO SRES |

M
%

SO0 B 77 I G O

o
&

I

chek2t

d

= = = = =
2 = = = &
PR = =
b %
& 5 [ 5 2 % AW g z
a D F D z ke =]
B ﬁ ) fh D yF B D o o ® o 2
B\ 0o x #6L ¥ o z B o ofhox oML ¥R (B %ﬁf&gom%;ﬂfﬁl,ﬂh
# 2 b5 0 8 B L 2 b LB LN OMHMAL A7 SSAHELHLOKO bbo B HEL O
WooM 2L » HEooro Ll obsihzt L » &L ﬁﬂ@tﬂ)bfthﬁgié@ﬂ)ﬂhéL?ﬁ
Db D FH LS 5 ft & & » o X b o @ F &£ 3 B @b b » 0 X @ o H K S #
b o x5 ¥ 6 L X D DD I HBO b7 b L X F S D0 D 5 6 WA b A |
D % Y O 35 0k 3 b BL o 3 D 3 0 =4 Y B L ® 35 # o o 3 D k&
~ B ¥ b B b 7 D [ 3 b KB b 7 L o [E 3 S ig b R b #
2 LR DT D o vob ! (207 ] o 2] vob | o U o B
Yy S &R =0 hd L] £l B & . [} 8 o B o0
¥ EX B v = 2~ o gv 8 o] 2~ 0% B v b
A X & ! & x v b & | & ] £ v b O ® 1 0
= =3 & Z D & o D B Z D B &1 5] A Z
ES 7 D % b A 2 D % b [2) H 2 o %
- ~ ] - Y - ~
= 2 AN - = moA Nt = N = oA
% % % %_% % % % % % % % % % % %
+ L O ESVAN t & L O E AN R E L O
- = n Ju 0 - N =] Ju = = A
% % %‘7*7 e % % % % % % % % % % % %
Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART | - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of dut Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating [first incor- | on earlier | duties
nuober established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 5 [ 1 8
6303. 19 -- Of other lextile materials:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 9. 1%
- Other :
6303. 91 -- 0f cotton 11.2% 7. 4%
6303. 92 -~ Of synthetic fibres 8% 5.3%
6303. 99 -- Of other lextile materials:
Of flax or ramie 12% 7.9%
Other:
Containing embroidery or consisting 14.7% 6. 4%
wholly or partly of lace
Other 8% 5. 3%
§304 Other furnishing articles, excluding
those of heading No. 94. 04.
- Bedspreads :
6304, 11 -- Knitied or crocheted:
Containing embroidery or lace or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 9.1%
6304. 19 -~ Other:
0f cotton 1L 2% T.4%
Of flax or ramie 2% 7.9%
Other:
Containing embroidery or consisting 14.7% 6. 4%
vholly or partly of lace
Other 8% 5.3%
- Other
6304. 91 -- Knitted or crocheted:
Containing embroidery or lace, or figured 16. 8% 10. 9%
Other 14% 9. 1%
6304, 92 -~ Not knitted or crocheted. of cotton 112% T.4%
6304, 93 -- Not knitted or crocheted, of 8% 5.3
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Schedule XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate | Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- on earlier duties
number established | right (INN) | porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 4 5 6 7 8
synthetic fibres
6304. 99 -~ Not knitted or crocheted, of other
textile materials:
Of flax or ramie 12% 7.9%
Other:
Containing embroidery or consisting 14.7% 6.4%
wholly or partly of lace
Other 8% 5.3%
6305 Sacks and bags. of a kind used for the
packing of goods.
6305. 10 - Of jute or of other textile bast
fibres of heading No. 53.03:
Used Free Free
Other 20% or 21 Free
yen/kg,
whichever
is the
greater
6305. 20 - 0f cotion 6% 4%
- 0f ‘man-made textile materials :
6305. 32 -- Flexible intermediate bulk containers 4.9% 3.3%
6305. 33 -~ Other, of polyethylene or polypropylene strip 4.9% 3.3%
or the like
6305. 39 -- Other 8% 5 3%
6305. 90 - OF other textilc malerials 4.9% 3.3%
6308 Tarpaulins, awnings and sunblinds; tents;
sails for boats, sailboards or landcraft:
canping goods.
- Tarpaulins, awnings and sunblinds :
6306.11 |- Of cotton 8. 4% 5. 6%
6306.12  |-- Of synthetic fibres 6% 4
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Scheduie XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART [ - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION [I - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' 5 Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | megotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) poraled in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
L 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
6306.19  {-- Of other textile materials 6% 45
- Tents :
6306. 21 ~- 0f cotton 8. 4% 5. 6%
6306. 22 -- 0f synthetic fibres 6% 4%
6306. 29 -- 0f other textile materials 6% 4%
- Sails :
6306, 31 -~ Of synthetic fibres 6% 4%
§306. 39 -- Of other textile materials 6% 4%
- Pneumalic matiresses :
6306. 41 -- Of cotton 8. 4% 5, 6%
6306. 49 -~ Of other textile materials 6% 4%
- Other :
6306. 91 -- 0f cotton 8. 4% 5. 6%
6306. 99 -~ 0f other textile materials 6% 4%
6307 Other made up articles, including dress
patterns.
6307, 10 - Floor-cloths, dish-cloths, dusters and
similar cleaning cloths:
0f cotton 9. 8% 6. 5%
Other % 4.7%
6307. 20 - Life-jackets and life-belts:
0f cotton 9. 8% 6. 5%
Other 1% 4. 7%
6307. 90 - Other:
0f cotton 9.8% 6. 5%
Other % 4.7%
6308. 00 Sets consisting of woven fabric and 5. 5% 3.7%
yarn, whether or not with accessories,
for making up into rugs, tapestries,
embroidered table cloths or serviettes,
or similar textile articles, put up in
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Scheduie XXXVIIT - JAPAN
PART I - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duly Present Initial Concession INR's Other
iten Base rate Final rate | concession negotiating |first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 ] 1 8
packings for retail sale.
6309.00  {Worn clothing and other worn articles. 8.7% 5. 8%
8310 Used or new rags, scrap twine, cordage
rope and cables and worn out articles of
twine, cordage, rope or cables, of
textile materials.
6310.10 - Sorted Free Free
6310. 90 - Other Free Free
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Schedule XXXVITI ~ JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 1l - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession |negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 8
6401 Waterproof footwear with outer soles and
uppers of rubber or of plastics, the
uppers of which are neither fixed to lhe
sole nor assembled by stitching,
riveling. mailing screwing plugging or
similar processes.
6401. 10 - Footwear incorporating a protective
metal toe-cap:
Ski-bools 27% 27%
Other 10% 6. 7%
~ Other [ootwear :
6401. 91 [~ Covering the knee 10% 6. 7%
6401.92 |-- Covering the ankle but not covering
the knee:
Ski-boois 27% 27%
Other 10% 6. 7%
6401. 99 {-- Other 10% 8%
6402 Other footwear with ouler soles and
uppers of rubber or plastics.
- Sports footwear :
640212 |-- Ski-boots, cross-country ski footwear and
snowboard boots:
Ski-boots and cross-countiry ski footwear 27% 27%
Snowboard bools 10% 8%
6402. 19 |- Other 10% 6. 7%
6402. 20 |~ Footwear with upper siraps or thongs 10% 6. 7%
assembled to the sole by means of plugs
6402.30 |- Other footwear, incorporating a 10% 6. 7%
protective melal toe-cap
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Schedule XXXVIIT -~ JAPAN
PART 1 -~ MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION I1 - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate |concession |negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 7 8
- Other footwear :
6402.91 |- Covering the ankle 108 8%
§402.99 |- Other:
Shoes 108 8%
Other 108 10%
6403 Footwear with cuter soles of rubber,
plastics, leather or composition leather
and uppers of leather.
- Sports footwear :
6403.12 |[-- Ski-boots, cross-country ski foolwear and
snowboard boots:
¥ith outer soles of rubber, leather or 27% 27%
composition leather
Other 30% 30%
6403.19 |-- Other:
¥ith outer soles of rubber, leather or 2% 7%
composition ‘feather
Other 30% 30%
6403. 20 [~ Footwear with outer soles of Ieather,
and uppers which consist of leather
straps across the instep and around the
big toe:
llouse footwear:
For the quaniity within the limitls of an 30% 24%
annual tarilf quota stipulated by a Cabinet
Order (hereinafter in this Chapter referred
to as "the Pooled Quota”)
Note:The annual tariff quota stipulated
by a Cabinet Order ("the Pooled Quota")
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Schedule XXXVIII - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAVOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION 11 - Other Producis
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR' s Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession | negotiating | first incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) poraled in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
I 2 3 4 § [} 1 8
which shall not be less than 2, 453, 000
pairs.
Other 60% or 30% or
4, 800 ven/ 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other:
For "the Pooled Quota” 2% 21. 6%
Other 60% or 30% or
4,800 yen/ | 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
6403.30 |- Foolwear made on 2 base or plaiform of
%000, not having an inner sale or a
protective metal toe-cap:
Footwear with outer soles of rubber,
leather or composition leather
(excluding stippers and other house
foolwear) :
For "the Pooied Quota" 27% 21. 6%
Other 60% or 30% or
4,800 yen/ | 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
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Schedule XXXVII1 - JAPAN
PART 1 - MOST-FAYOURED-NATION TARIFF
SECTION II - Other Products
Tariff Description of products Rate of duty Present Initial Concession INR's Other
item Base rate Final rate | concession |negotiating| firs( incor- | on earlier | duties
number established | right (INR) porated in | concessions and
in on the a GATT charges
concession | schedule in
1 2 3 4 5 § 1 8
grealer greater
Other:
Slippers 30% 30%
Other:
For "the Pooled Quola” 30% 24%
Other 60% or 30% or
4, 800 yen/ 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
6403.40 |- Other footwear, incorporating a
protective metal toe-cap:
Footwear with outer soles of rubber,
teather or composition leather:
For "the Pooled Quota” 27% 21. 6%
Other 60% or 30% or
4,800 yen/ | 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is the is the
greater greater
Other:
For "the Pooled Quota’ 30% 24%
Other 60% or 30% or
4, 800 yen/ 4, 300yen/
pair, pair,
whichever whichever
is lhe is the
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